
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD102723\
  Data File : PD079195.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 27 Oct 2023  11:08
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PTOXCCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Oct 27 23:17:32 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\DTX102023.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Oct 20 02:45:52 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x 0. Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.570     2.806  75788486  118.8E6   50.613    53.869  
 7) SA  Decachlor...    9.117     7.955  90137545  118.5E6   48.040    51.830  
 
   Target Compounds
 2)     Toxaphene‐1     6.277     5.040   9815167  9758886  501.309   546.666  
 3)     Toxaphene‐2     6.680     5.724   7729917  9712538  481.025   540.618  
 4)     Toxaphene‐3     7.099     6.764  31204038 41065811  487.852   553.686  
 5)     Toxaphene‐4     7.191     7.081  23393720 17602781  498.272   551.660  
 6)     Toxaphene‐5     7.612     7.212  16976628 12450360  495.317   555.954  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

DTX102023.M Mon Oct 30 16:25:42 2023                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
PTOXCCC500

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
PTOXCCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD102723\
  Data File : PD079195.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 27 Oct 2023  11:08
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PTOXCCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Oct 27 23:17:32 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\DTX102023.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Oct 20 02:45:52 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x 0. Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.25µm

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00
0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD079195.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.5

69

 6
.2

76

 6
.6

79  7
.0

98
 7

.1
89  7

.6
11

 9
.1

15
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

To
xa

ph
en

e-

To
xa

ph
en

e-
To

xa
ph

en
e-

To
xa

ph
en

e-

To
xa

ph
en

e-

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD079195.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.8

05

 5
.0

39  5
.7

23  6
.7

63

 7
.0

79

 7
.2

11

 7
.9

53
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

To
xa

ph
en

e-

To
xa

ph
en

e-

To
xa

ph
en

e-

To
xa

ph
en

e-

To
xa

ph
en

e-

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

DTX102023.M Mon Oct 30 16:25:46 2023                                                      Page: 2

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

P
T

O
X

C
C

C
500



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.570 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  75788486
      Conc:  50.61 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    2.806 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 118785454
      Conc:  53.87 ng/ml  
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#2  Toxaphene‐1

      R.T.:    6.277 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   9815167
      Conc: 501.31 ng/ml  
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#2  Toxaphene‐1

      R.T.:    5.040 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   9758886
      Conc: 546.67 ng/ml  
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#3  Toxaphene‐2

      R.T.:    6.680 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   7729917
      Conc: 481.03 ng/ml  
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#3  Toxaphene‐2

      R.T.:    5.724 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   9712538
      Conc: 540.62 ng/ml  
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+

#4  Toxaphene‐3

      R.T.:    7.099 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  31204038
      Conc: 487.85 ng/ml  
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#4  Toxaphene‐3

      R.T.:    6.764 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:  41065811
      Conc: 553.69 ng/ml  
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#5  Toxaphene‐4

      R.T.:    7.191 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  23393720
      Conc: 498.27 ng/ml  
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#5  Toxaphene‐4

      R.T.:    7.081 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  17602781
      Conc: 551.66 ng/ml  
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#6  Toxaphene‐5

      R.T.:    7.612 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response:  16976628
      Conc: 495.32 ng/ml  
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+

#6  Toxaphene‐5

      R.T.:    7.212 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:  12450360
      Conc: 555.95 ng/ml  
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#7  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.117 min
Delta R.T.:    0.002 min
  Response:  90137545
      Conc:  48.04 ng/ml  
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#7  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    7.955 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response: 118459111
      Conc:  51.83 ng/ml  
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